-- -- 1,903 1,915 1,929 1,944 7,691

Account Closed 11 or More

Months after Enrollment
-- -- 1,903 1,915 1,929 1,944 7,691

11 or More Months Pre and

Post Billing Data
3,530 1,908 1,760 1,772 1,771 1,771 7,074

Analysis Group 3,519 1,894 1,743 1,760 1,759 1,759 7,021

% of Total 35% 17% 87% 88% 88% 88% 88%

*There were only two accounts with income between 151 and 200 percent of poverty who most recently enrolled in 2015.

Billing outliers were removed from analysis group.

Table V-1B displays the data attrition analysis by division for the Treatment Group.  The

table shows that most of the Peoples customers who did not have enough billing data to be

included in the analysis were missing those data because they were not customers during the

www.appriseinc.org Transactions Analysis

APPRISE Incorporated Page 62

full analysis period.  While 44 percent of the Equitable treatment group had enough data to

be included, 28 percent of the Peoples Group had enough data.

Table V-1B

Treatment Group

Data Attrition Analysis by Division

Treatment Group

2015 Enrollees Who Did Not Participate in Year Prior to Enrollment*

≤150%

Division
All People’s  Equitable

# % # % # %

All Eligible 10,078 100% 5,718 100% 4,360 100%

Account Opened at Least 11

Months Before Enrollment
-- -- 1,978 35% -- --

Account Closed 11 or More

Months after Enrollment
-- -- 1,772 31% -- --

11 or More Months Pre and

Post Billing Data
3,530 35% 1,602 28% 1,928 44%

Analysis Group 3,519 35% 1,593 28% 1,926 44%

% of Total 35% 28% 44%

*There were only two accounts with income between 151 and 200 percent of poverty who most recently enrolled in 2015.

Billing outliers were removed from analysis group.

Table V-1C displays the data attrition analysis by division for the Later Participant

Comparison Group.  The table shows that most of the Peoples customers who did not have

enough billing data to be included in the analysis were missing those data because they were

not customers during the full analysis period.  While 14 percent of the Equitable treatment

group had enough data to be included, 18 percent of the Peoples Group had enough data.